
Auraria Campus Police Department 
Community College of Denver Metropolitan State University of Denver University of Colorado Denver 

Daily Crime Log 
Updated: December 31, 2025 

Sections highlighted in white are new/updated. 

2024 Monthly Crime logs can be found at: AHEC Annual Security Reports and Crime Logs 

 

Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 

Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass 25-1461 123125 
1930 

123125 
1930 

9th ST. Park Cleared by Adult Arrest Unknown Campus Affiliation 010225 

Trespass 25-1459 123025 
0351 

123025 
0351 

King Center Adult Warned and 
Advised 

MSU x1 123025 

Warrant Arrest 25-1457 122725 
2320 

122725 
2320 

5th St. & Colfax Ave Cleared by Adult Arrest No Campus Affiliation 122925 

Damage to Property/ 
Criminal Mischief 

25-1453 122325 

0829 

122325 

0829 

11th St. & Walnut St. Closed S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

122925 

Trespass 25-1452 122225 
2058 

122225 
2058 

Plaza Adult Warned and 
Advised 

MSU 122325 

Disturbance 25-1451 122225 
1546 

122225 
1546 

King Center Closed MSU 122325 

Theft 25-1450 122225 
0830 

122225 
0830 

7th St. Garage Unfounded 

 

No Campus Affiliation 123125 

Trespass / Interference / 
Underage Possession 
of Alcohol / Underage 

Consumption of 
Alcohol 

25-1444 121925 
2154 

121925 
2154 

11th St. / Walnut 
St. 

Cleared by Juvenile 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 122225 

https://aurariacampus.edu/services-departments/police/clery/security-reports-crime-logs/
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass 25-1442 121925 
1622 

121925 
1622 

Student Success 
Building 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 122225 

Possession of Drug 

Paraphernalia 
CSA – CU 

Denver 
121925 

0839 
121325 

1517 
Lynx Crossing Referred to Other CU Denver 121925 

Underage Possession of 
Marijuana / Underage 

Possession of Alcohol 

CSA – CU 
Denver 

121925 
0814 

121325 City Heights Referred to Other CU Denver 121925 

Motor Vehicle Theft-

E- Scooter 

25-1440 121825 

1900 

121825 

1900 
Confluence 

Building 

Active 

Inactive 

V: CCD x1 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

121925 

Updated: 

123125 

Theft 25-1438 121825 
1325 

121825 
1325 

PE Building Active V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

121925 

Criminal Tampering 25-1435 121725 
0700 

121725 
0700 

7th St. Garage Active 

Unfounded 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

121825 

Updated: 

123125 

No Entries       121725 

Trespass 25-1433 121525 

1816 

121525 

1816 
CU Wellness 

Center Exterior 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

V: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
S: No Campus Affiliation 

121625 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia / 

Possession of Controlled 
Substance 

25-1428 121325 
1559 

121325 
1559 

Lynx Crossing Referred to Other MSU x4 121625 

Damage to Property 25-1426 121325 
1022 

121325 
1022 

Lynx Crossing 

Parking Lot 
Inactive V: MSU x1 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

121525 

Attempted Vehicle Theft/ 
Damage to Property 

25-1425 121325 
1006 

121325 
1006 

Lynx Crossing 
Parking Lot 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver x1 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

121525 

Theft 25-1423 121225 

1558 

121225 

1558 
Clear Creek Bike 

Racks 

Active V: CCD x1 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

121525 

Damage to Property 25-1418 121125 
0829 

121125 
0829 

Auraria Library Victim Declined 

Charges 

Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
121225 

Menacing 25-1415 121025 
1938 

121025 
1938 

9th St. & Walnut 
St. 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: MSU x1 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation x3 

121125 

Damage to Property 25-1414 121025 
1656 

121025 
1656 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Active S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

121125 

Trespass 25-1413 121025 

0915 

121025 

0915 
Tivoli Parking 

Garage 

Victim Declined 

Charges 

V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

121125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass 25-1409 120925 
0847 

120925 
0847 

Central Building Adult Warned and 
Advised x1 

No Campus Affiliation 121025 

Theft CSA- CU 
Denver 

120925 
1004 

120325 1250 14th St. Referred to Other 

Agency 

V: CU Denver x1 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

120925 

Trespass 25-1407 120925 
0203 

120925 
0203 

King Center Adult Warned and 
Advised x1 

MSU x1 120925 

Assault-

Simple 

25-1406 120825 

2241 

120825 

2241 
11th St. & Walnut 

St. 

Active 

Referred to Other 

V: No campus Affiliation 

x1 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation x5 

120925 

Updated 

123125 

Trespass 25-1403 120825 
1710 

120825 
1710 

AHEC Facilities Adult Warned and 
Advised x1 

No Campus Affiliation 120925 

Attempted Vehicle Theft/ 
Damage to Property 

25-1400 120825 
1551 

120825 
1551 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Active 

Inactive 

V: CU Denver x1 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

120925 

Updated 

123125 

Trespass 25-1397 120825 
0826 

120825 
0826 

PE Building Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 120925 

Theft 25-1391 120625 
1317 

120625 
1317 

City Heights Active 
Unfounded 

V: CU Denver x1 120825 
Updated: 

121125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Identity Theft / Theft 25-1388 120425 
1759 

120425 
1759 

On Campus Active V: CCD x1 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

120525 

Theft 25-1384 120425 
1300 

120425 
1300 

City Heights 

Bike Rack 

Victim Declined 

Charges 

V: CU Denver x1 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

120525 

No Entries       120425 

Theft 25-1377 120225 

1427 

120225 

1427 
St. Elizabeth 

Church 

Active V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

120325 

Resisting Officer/ 

Suspicious 
25-1374 120225 

0050 
120225 
0050 

Marriott Springhill 

Suites 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
S: No Campus Affiliation 120225 

Trespass/ Warrant Arrest 25-1373 120125 
2341 

120125 
2341 

King Center Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

S: No Campus Affiliation 120225 

Suspicious 25-1372 120125 
1840 

120125 
1840 

1201 5th St. Active S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

120225 

Motor Vehicle Theft-

E- Bike 

25-1370 120125 

1533 

120125 

1533 
North Classroom 

Bike Hut 

Active 

Inactive 

V: CU Denver x1 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation x2 

120225 

Updated: 
121125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Disturbance 25-1367 120125 
1500 

120125 
1500 

King Center Adult Warned and 
Advised x2 

CCD x2 120225 

December December December December December December December December 

Disturbance/ Suspicious 

False Reporting / Misuse 
of 911 System 

25-1366 113025 
1810 

113025 
1810 

Auraria Library Active 
Referred to Other 

Agency 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

120125 
Updated: 

121125 

Updated 
123125 

Warrant Arrest 25-1365 113025 

1852 

113025 

1852 
5

th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 120125 

Trespass 25-1364 113025 
0913 

113025 
0913 

Tivoli Student 

Union 

Adult Warned & 

Advised x1 
No Campus Affiliation 120125 

Threats to Injure 

False Reporting / Misuse 
of 911 System 

25-1363 112925 
2033 

112925 
2033 

On Campus Active 
Referred to Other 

Agency 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

120125 
Updated: 

121125 

Updated 
123125 

Damage to Property 25-1362 112925 
2019 

112925 
2019 

11th St. & Walnut 
St. 

Active 
Referred to Other 

Agency 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

120125 
Updated: 

121125 

False Reporting 25-1359 112825 

1621 

112825 

1621 

Auraria Library Active 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

120125 

Updated: 
121125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Aggravated Assault 
Weapons Law Violation 

25-1358 112825 
1625 

112825 
1625 

Tivoli Quad Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

120125 

Possession of a 

Controlled Substance / 
Distribution / Selling of a 

Controlled Substance 

CSA – CU 
Denver 

112525 
1120 

111525 
2100 

Lynx Crossing Referred to Other CU Denver 1210125 

Damage to Property 25-1347 112425 
1302 

112425 
1302 

10
th St. & Walnut 

St. 
Victim Declined 

Charges 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
120125 

Motor Vehicle Theft-

E- Scooter 

25-1346 112525 

1213 

112525 

1213 

Lynx Crossing Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

V: MSU x1 

S: MSU x1 

120125 

Assault – Simple / 

Disorderly Intoxication 
25-1349 112425 

1635 
112425 

1635 

Auraria West 

Light Rail 

Victim Declined 

Charges 
No Campus Affiliation 112525 

Possession of Marijuana / 
Consumption of Marijuana 

25-1348 112425 
1437 

112425 
1437 

Einstein Bagels Adult Warned and 
Advised x3 

CU Denver x2 
MSU x1 

112525 

Motor Vehicle Theft – 
E-Bike 

25-1342 112325 
2258 

112325 
2258 

Jordan Student 
Success Building 

Active 
Inactive 

No Campus Affiliation 112425 
Updated: 

121125 

Theft from Building 25-1339 112225 

1456 

112025 

1330 
Jordan Student 

Success Building 

Active 

Unfounded 

V: MSU 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

112425 

Updated: 
112525 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Theft – 
Bike 

25-1338 112225 
1342 

112225 
1342 

King Center Victim Declined 
Charges 

No Campus Affiliation 112425 

Trespass / Interference 25-1337 112225 
1004 

112225 
1004 

Lot Juniper Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 112425 

Harassment – Cyberspace 25-1335 112125 
1540 

112125 
1540 

Cyberspace Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 
S: No Campus Affiliation 

112425 

Obstructing a Police 

Officer 

25-1333 112125 

0250 

112125 

0250 
7

th St. / Lawrence 

Way 

Active 

Unfounded 

Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

112425 

Updated 

123125 

Criminal Mischief – 
Damage to Property x2 

25-1331 112025 
1943 

112025 
1943 

Auraria West 

Light Rail 
Active 

Inactive 

V1: CU Denver 112425 

Updated 

123125 

Underage Possession of 
Alcohol 

CSA 112125 
1025 

093025 
1710 

Lynx Crossing Referred to Other CU Denver 112425 

Damage to Property 25-1327 112025 
1330 

112025 
1330 

Confluence Bike 
Racks 

Active 
Inactive 

V- CCD x1 
S- Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

112125 
Updated: 

121125 

Warrant Arrest 25-1323 112025 

1019 

112025 

1019 
Confluence 

Building 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

S- CCD 112125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Criminal Mischief/ Graffiti 25-1320 111925 
1443 

111925 
1443 

Cherry Creek 
Building 

Victim declined 
Charges 

S- Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

112025 

No Entries       111925 

Trespass / Dog off Leash 25-1314 111825 
0014 

111825 
0014 

Cherry Creek 
Building 

Adult Warned and 
Advised x1 

S- CCD 111825 

Motor Vehicle Theft 25-1313 111725 

2055 

111725 

2055 
Marriott Springhill 

Suites 

Active 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

S- No Campus Affiliation 111825 

Updated: 
121125 

Trespass 25-1312 111425 
1825 

111425 
1825 

Student 
Commons 
Building 

Adult Warned and 

Advised x1 

No Campus 

Affiliation 
111825 

Trespass 25-1311 111725 
1452 

111725 
1452 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus 
Affiliation 

111825 

Public Indecency 25-1310 111725 
1434 

111725 
1434 

7th St. Garage Adult Warned and 
Advised x2 

MSU x2 111825 

Burglary 25-1306 111725 

0722 

111725 

0722 

North Classroom Active 

Inactive 

V- CU Denver x1 

S- Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

111825 

Updated: 
121125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Damage to Property 25-1305 111625 
1745 

111625 
1745 

Lot Birch Victim Declined 
Charges 

No Campus 
Affiliation 

111725 

Warrant Arrest 25-1302 111625 
1147 

111625 
1147 

9
th St. Park Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus 

Affiliation 
111725 

Trespass / Possession of 
Alcohol / Warrant Arrest 

25-1301 111525 
0220 

111525 
0220 

King Center Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus 
Affiliation 

111725 

DUI / Possession of 

Alcohol 

25-1284 111225 

0248 

111225 

0248 

W Colfax Ave 

& 7
th St. 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

111725 

Theft CSA 111425 
0732 

111325 
1000 

1250 14
th St. 

Denver, CO 80202 

Referred to Other 

Agency 
Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
111425 

Trespass/ Possession of 
Drug Paraphernalia 

25-1298 111425 
0417 

111425 
0417 

Lot Juniper Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 111425 

Theft 25-1297 111325 
2027 

111325 
2027 

King Center Active 
Inactive 

V- CCD x2 
S- Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

111425 
Updated: 

121125 

Trespass / Harassment 25-1295 111325 

1700 

111325 

1700 
St. Elizabeths 

Church 

Cleared by 

Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 111425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Disturbing the Peace / 
Warrant Arrest 

25-1294 111325 
1638 

111325 
1638 

St, Elizabeths 
Church 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 111425 

Disturbing the Peace 25-1293 111325 
1654 

111325 
1654 

5
th St. Garage Adult Warned and 

Advised 
No Campus Affiliation 111425 

Theft 25-1292 111325 
1633 

111325 
1633 

Cherry Creek 
Building 

Active 
Inactive 

V- CCD x1 
S- Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

111425 
Updated: 

121125 

Motor Vehicle Theft-

E- Scooter x2 

25-1290 111225 

1920 

111225 

1920 
Regency Athletic 

Center 

Active 

Inactive 

V- MSU x2 

S- Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

111425 

Updated 

123125 

Trespass x4 25-1287 111225 
1304 

111225 
1304 

7
th Street 
Garage 

Adult Warned 

& Advised x4 
No Campus Affiliation 111325 

Damage to 
Property 

25-1285 111225 
0735 

111225 
0735 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Active 

Victim Declined 

No Campus Affiliation 111325 

Theft – 
Bicycle 

25-1282 111125 
1311 

111125 
11311 

City Heights 
Bike Racks 

Active 
Inactive 

V: CU Denver 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

111225 
Updated: 

121125 

Theft – 

Bicycle 

25-1279 111025 

1527 

111025 

1527 
Tivoli Bike 

Racks 

Active 

Inactive 

V- CU Denver x1 

S- Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

111125 

Updated: 
121125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Damage to 
Property 

25-1277 111025 
1241 

111025 
1241 

Cherry Creek 
Building 

Active 
Inactive 

AHEC 111125 
Updated: 

121125 

Threats To Injure 25-1276 110925 
1055 

110925 
1055 

St. Elizabeth’s 
Church 

Victim Declined 

Charges 
No Campus Affiliation 111025 

Motor Vehicle Theft – 
E Scooter 

CSA/ CU 
Denver 

110725 
1740 

110725 
1454 

1250 14
th St, 

Denver, CO 
Referred to Other Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
CU Denver x1 

111025 

Trespass/ Warrant Arrest 25-1275 110825 

0857 

110825 

0857 

King Center Referred to Other 

Agency 

Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

111025 

Assist Other Agency 25-1273 110825 
0249 

110825 
0249 

Osage St. Referred to DPD Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
111025 

DUI 25-1274 110825 
0204 

110825 
0204 

7
TH St. /Walnut St. Referred to DPD MSU x1 

No Campus Affiliation x1 
111025 

DUI 25-1272 110825 
0001 

110825 
0001 

Larimer St/ Speer 
Blvd. 

Referred to DPD No Campus Affiliation 111025 

Motor Vehicle Theft-

E Scooter 

25-1270 110725 

1519 

110725 

1519 
Administration 

Bike Racks 

Victim Declined 

Charges 

V- MSU x1 

S- Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

111025 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Motor Vehicle Theft-
E Scooter 

25-1268 110725 
1215 

110725 
1215 

Cherry Creek Bike 
Racks 

Active 
Inactive 

V- CCD X1 
S- Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

111025 
Updated: 

121125 

Harassment 25-1262 110625 
1320 

110625 
1320 

PE Building Victim declined 

Charges 

V- MSU x1 

S- MSU X1 
111025 

Domestic Violence/ 
Aggravated Assault 

25-1267 
CSA 

110725 
0109 

110625 
0000 

Lynx Crossing Refer to DPD V- MSU x1 
S- No Campus Affiliation 

110725 

Harassment 25-1266 11072025 

0043 

110725 

0043 
5

th St Garage 

Exterior 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

V- MSU x2 

No Campus Affiliation x1 

110725 

Criminal Mischief 

Damage to Property 
25-1263 110625 

1647 
110625 

1647 
Lot Holly Active 

Victim Declined 

V- MSU x1 
S- Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

110725 

Updated 

123125 

Consumption 
of Marijuana 

25-1257 110625 
0217 

110625 
0217 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Referred to Other CU Denver x1 
MSU x1 

110625 

Theft- Bike 25-1254 110525 
1731 

110525 
1731 

Learning 
Commons 
Bike Racks 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

V- CU Denver 
S- Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

110625 

Motor Vehicle Theft- E 

Scooter 

25-1247 110425 

1930 

110425 

1733 
North Classroom 

Bike Racks 

Active 

Inactive 

V- CU Denver 

S- Male/ Caucasian/ All 
black clothing 

110525 

Updated: 
121125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Theft- Bike 25-1243 110425 
1359 

110425 
1359 

North Classroom 
Bike Racks 

Active 
Inactive 

V- CU Denver 
S- Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

110525 
Updated: 

121125 

Warrant Arrest 25-1241 110425 
0555 

110425 
0555 

Lot Oak Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No campus Affiliation 110525 

No Entries       110425 

DUI / Resisting / 
Possession of Drug 

Paraphernalia 

25-1231 110125 

0317 

110125 

0317 

7
th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

MSU 110325 

Assault – 
Simple 

25-1229 103125 
2302 

103125 
2302 

Speer Blvd. / 

Arapahoe St. 

Victim Decline 

Charges 
CU Denver 110325 

Warrant Arrest 25-1223 103125 
0046 

103125 
0046 

Auraria Pkwy / 

12
th St. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 103125 

Trespass to Motor Vehicle 25-1220 103025 
1635 

103025 
1635 

7th St. Garage Active 
Inactive 

V: MSU 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

103125 
Updated: 

121125 

Motor Vehicle Theft – 

E-Bike 

CU 

Denver 

102925 

1307 

102725 

1140 

1475 Lawrence St. Referred to Other 

Agency 

Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

103025 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-1214 102925 
0808 

102925 
0808 

5
th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 103025 

Warrant Arrest 25-1210 102825 
1649 

102825 
1649 

Tivoli Student 

Union 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 102925 

Theft 25-1207 102825 
1203 

102825 
1026 

City Heights 
Bike Racks 

Active 
Inactive 

V: CU Denver 
S: Male / Caucasian / Blue 
and White Beanie / Red 
and Blue Jacket / Dark 
Pants / White Tennis 

Shoes / Black Backpack 

102925 
Updated: 

121125 

Trespass 25-1204 102725 
1355 

102725 
1355 

King Center Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 102825 

Motor Vehicle Theft – 
E-Bike 

25-1201 102725 
1041 

102725 
0907 

Auraria Library 
(Bike Racks) 

Active 
Inactive 

V: CU Denver 

S: Male / White Baseball 
Cap / Dark Yellow/Tan 
Jacket / Black Pants 

102825 

Updated: 
121125 

Interference / Warrant 
Arrest 

25-1200 102725 
0802 

102725 
0802 

Confluence Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 102825 

Threats to Injure a Person 
or Damage Property 

25-1194 102525 
1159 

102525 
1159 

Tivoli Quad Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 102725 

Theft 25-1190 102425 
2318 

102425 
2318 

Springhill Suites 
Hotel 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Active 
Closed 

No Campus Affiliation 102725 

Updated: 
102825 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Motor Vehicle Theft – E-
Scooter 

25-1183 102325 
1832 

102325 
1732 

Tivoli (Exterior) Active 
Inactive 

V: CU Denver Student 102425 
Updated: 

121125 

Harassment 25-1181 102325 
1639 

102025 
1830 

Science Building 

Exterior 

Victim Declined 

Charges 
V: CCD Student 

S: W/M, 30-40, black shirt, 
black shorts, 5’10, dark 

hair 

102425 

Hit and Run Traffic 
Accident 

25-1180 102325 
1516 

102225 
1552 

Lot Spruce Active 
Referred to Other 

Agency 

V: MSUD Student 
S: White Chevrolet 

Suburban 

102425 
Updated: 

121125 

Stalking CSA 102325 

0915 

102325 

0915 

City Heights Closed CU Denver Student 012425 

Trespass 25-1177 102325 
0203 

102325 
0203 

North Classroom Adult Warned and 

Advised 
CU Denver Student 102425 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 
/ Possession of a 

Controlled Substance / 
Possession of Drug 

Paraphernalia 

25-1176 102225 
2235 

102225 
2235 

Plaza Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 102325 

Motor Vehicle Theft – 
E-Scooter 

25-1175 102225 
1841 

102225 
1841 

North Classroom 

(Bike Rack) 

Victim Declined 

Charges 
V: CU Denver 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

102325 

Motor Vehicle Theft – 
E-Scooter 

25-1172 102225 
1454 

102225 
1454 

North Classroom 
(Bike Rack) 

Active 
Inactive 

V: CU Denver 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

102325 
Updated: 

121125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Obstruction / Interference 
with Higher Education 

25-1170 102225 
1140 

102225 
1140 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 102325 

Theft – Scooter 
Motor Vehicle Theft – 

E-Scooter 

CSA 102125 
1736 

100925 
1944 

CU Building 

1250 14
th St. 

Referred to Other 

Agency 
CU Denver 102225 

Updated: 
102325 

Theft – 
Bicycle 

25-1165 102125 
1615 

102125 
1615 

North Classroom Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

102225 

Criminal Mischief – 

Vandalism 

25-1161 102125 

1209 

102125 

1209 
11

th St. / Larimer 

St. 
(Einstein Bros 

Patio) 

Closed Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

102225 

Theft 25-1158 102125 
0840 

102125 
0840 

Fir Lot Active 

Inactive 

Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
102225 

Updated: 
121125 

Trespass x2 25-1157 102025 
2136 

102025 
2136 

1405 11
th St. 

(Construction 
Site) 

Adult Warned and 
Advised 

Juvenile Warned and 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 102125 

Trespass x3 25-1156 102025 
2046 

102025 
2046 

1405 11
th St. 

(Construction 
Site) 

Adult Warned and 

Advised x3 
CU Denver x2 / MSU x1 102125 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-1153 102025 
1731 

102025 
1731 

Student 
Commons Bldg. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 102125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Motor Vehicle Theft / Agg. 
Assault 

25-1146 101825 
2230 

101825 
2230 

12
th St. / Walnut 

St. 
Victim Declined 

Charges 
No Campus Affiliation 102025 

Harassment 25-1145 101825 
1937 

101825 
1937 

City Heights Referred to Other V: MSU 102025 

Trespass x2 25-1144 101825 
0320 

101825 
0320 

11
th St. / Walnut 

St. 
Cleared by Adult 

Arrest x2 
1 – CU Denver 102025 

Harassment 25-1142 101725 

1814 

101725 

1814 

Lynx Crossing Referred to Other CU Denver 102025 

Trespass 25-1141 101725 
0524 

101725 
0524 

Arts Bldg. Adult Warned and 

Advised 
MSU 102025 

Motor Vehicle Theft – 
E-Bike 

25-1138 101625 
1547 

101625 
1405 

North Classroom 
(Bike Rack) 

Active 
Inactive 

V: CU Denver 
S: Male / Hispanic / Khaki 

Pants / Black Shoes / 
Black Hoodie with White 

Wording / Black Cap 

102025 
Updated: 

121125 

Trespass / Petty Theft 25-1136 101625 
1305 

101625 
1305 

1201 Larimer St. 

(Qdoba) 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 101725 

Trespass / Resisting 
Arrest / Assault on a 

Peace Officer 

25-1132 101625 
0044 

101625 
0044 

5
th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 101625 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Warrant Arrest / 
Consumption of a Controlled 

Substance 

25-1131 101525 
1845 

101525 
1845 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 101625 

Theft – 
Bike 

25-1129 101525 
1625 

101525 
1625 

Confluence Bldg. Active 

Inactive 
V: CCD 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

101625 
Updated: 

121125 

Warrant Arrest / Trespass 25-1125 101425 
2128 

101425 
2128 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 101625 

Theft from Motor Vehicle 25-1123 101425 

1728 

101425 

1653-1658 

5
th Street Garage Active 

Inactive 

W/H Male, Black Hat, Dark 
Sweater, Multicolored Red 
and Blue Bag, Grey Pants, 

White Shoes, Riding a 
Silver Bike 

101525 

Updated: 
121125 

Trespass 25-1122 101425 
1435 

101425 
1435 

City Heights Adult Warned and 
Advised 

V: CU Denver 
S: MSU Denver 

101525 

Warrant Arrest 25-1118 101425 
0713 

101425 
0713 

CU Building Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 101525 

Trespass 25-1117 101425 
0127 

101425 
0127 

Central 

Classroom 

Adult Warned and 

Advised 
CCD 101425 

Rape CSA 
25-1162 

101325 
1011 / 

102125 

1313 

082825 
0000 

City Heights Referred to Other CU Denver 
/ MSU 

101325 
Updated: 

102225 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass 25-1114 101225 
0446 

101225 
0446 

Arts Classroom Adult Warned and 
Advised 

MSU 101325 

Trespass 25-1113 101225 
0400 

101225 
0400 

North Classroom Adult Warned and 

Advised 
CU Denver 101325 

Arson x2 / Warrant Arrest 
x2 

25-1111 101125 
1724 

101125 
1724 

Learning 
Commons 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

No Campus Affiliation 101325 

DV – Verbal Dispute 25-1110 

CSA 

101125 

1810 

101125 

1810 

City Heights Refer to Other CU Denver 101325 

Trespass 25-1108 101025 
1734 

101025 
1734 

Marriott Springhill 

Suites 

Adult Warned and 

Advised 
No Campus Affiliation 101325 

DUI 25-1101 100925 
2310 

100925 
2310 

7
th St. / Auraria 

Parkway 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

101325 

Motor Vehicle Theft – 
E-Scooter 

CSA 101025 
1032 

100925 
1944 

1250 14th St. Referred to Other 
Agency 

CU Denver 101325 

Trespass 25-1103 101025 

0157 

101025 

0157 

7
th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 101025 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Harassment 25-1098 100925 
1413 

100925 
1413 

7
th St. Garage Active 

Referred to Other 
V: CU Denver 

S: MSU 
101025 

Updated: 
121125 

Harassment 25-1097 100925 
1246 

100925 
1246 

On Campus Active 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

V: CU Denver 
S: No Campus Affiliation 

101025 
Updated: 

121125 

Trespass 25-1093 100825 
2334 

100825 
2334 

Student 
Commons 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

CU Denver 100925 

Harassment 25-1085 100825 

1145 

100825 

1137 
Student 

Commons 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

V: CU Denver 

S: No Campus Affiliation 

100925 

Fraud 25-1082 100725 
1932 

100425 
1600 

On Campus Active 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

CCD 100825 
Updated: 

121125 

Theft 25-1080 100725 
1329 

100225 
2030-2100 

Lynx Crossing Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 100825 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-1078 100725 
1208 

100725 
1208 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 100825 

Disturbing the Peace 25-1076 100725 

0923 

100725 

0923 

Confluence Bldg. Adult Warned and 

Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 100825 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass 25-1075 100625 
2212 

100625 
2212 

PE Building Adult Warned and 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 100725 

Threats / Harassment 25-1073 100625 
1626 

100625 
1626 

Tivoli Credit 

Union 

Active 

Unfounded 

S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
100725 

Updated: 
121125 

Motor Vehicle Theft – 
E-Scooter 

25-1070 100625 
1206 

100625 
0841 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Active 
Inactive 

V: CU Denver 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

100725 
Updated: 

121125 

Criminal Mischief – 

Graffiti 

25-1066 100625 

0720 

100525 

1850 
Tivoli Parking 

Garage 

Active 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

100725 

Updated: 
121125 

Warrant Arrest 25-1064 100425 
1253 

100425 
1253 

North Classroom Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 100625 

Misuse of 911 System 25-1062 100425 
0241 

100425 
0241 

Lynx Crossing 
Exterior 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 100625 

Driving Under the 
Influence/False Reporting 

25-1061 100425 
0023 

100425 
0023 

12
th Street and 

Auraria Parkway 
Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 100625 

Theft (Bicycle Parts) 25-1060 100325 
1501 

100125 0505- 
100125 0615 

City Heights (Bike 
Rack) 

Active 
Inactive 

V: CU Denver 
S: No Campus Affiliation 

100625 
Updated: 

121125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Warrant Arrest 25-1058 100225 
2057 

100225 
2057 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 100325 

Trespass 25-1056 100225 
2057 

100225 
2057 

Tivoli Student 

Union 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 100325 

No Entries       100225 

No Entries       100125 

October October October October October October October October 



 

Auraria Campus Police Department 
Community College of Denver Metropolitan State University of Denver University of Colorado Denver 

Daily Crime Log 

Updated: September 30, 2025 

Sections highlighted in white are new/updated. 

2024 Monthly Crime logs can be found at: AHEC Annual Security Reports and Crime Logs 

 

Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

DV – Aggravated Assault 25-1036 092925 
2237 

092925 
2237 

City Heights Referred to Other 
Agency 

CU Denver 093025 

Theft from Building 25-1025 092625 
1733 

092625 
1733 

PE Building Active 

In-Active 

V: MSU 092925 

Updated 

123125 

Theft – 
Bicycle 

25-1023 092625 
1207 

092625 
1207 

King Center 
Bike Racks 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

092925 

Trespass / Theft 25-1022 092625 
0822 

092625 
0822 

Marriott Spring 
Hill Suites 

Adult Warned and 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 092925 

Trespass 25-1021 092525 
2335 

092525 
2335 

West Classroom Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 092625 

Harassment 25-1018 / 
CSA 

092525 
1421 

092525 
1421 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

CCD 092625 

https://aurariacampus.edu/services-departments/police/clery/security-reports-crime-logs/
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Theft from Building 25-1011 092425 
1347 

092425 
1245 – 1320 

Wellness Center Active 

Unfounded 

CU Denver 092525 

Updated 

123125 

Theft – 

(E-Scooter) 

25-1012 092425 

1311 

092425 

1242 

Wellness Center 
Bike Racks 

Active 

In-Active 

CU Denver 092525 

Updated 

123125 

Trespass 25-1010 092425 
0414 

092425 
0414 

Plaza Bldg. Adult Warned and 
Advised 

MSU 092525 

Sexual Harassment – 
Criminal Sexual Contact 

CSA 092425 
0817 

090225 
1015 

CU Business 
School 

Referred to Other CU Denver 092425 

Trespass 25-1006 092325 
1115 

092325 
1115 

Tivoli Book Store Adult Warned and 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 092425 

Trespass 25-1004 092325 
0656 

092325 
0656 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 092425 

No Entries       092325 

Trespass x2 25-0994 091925 

1245 

091925 

1245 

Tivoli Garage Adult Warned and 
Advised x2 

No Campus Affiliation 092225 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Intoxication 25-0991 091925 
0042 

091925 
0042 

City Heights Referred to Other MSU 091925 

Trespass 25-0990 091925 

2206 

091925 

2206 

City Heights Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

CU Denver 091925 

Trespass 25-0984 091825 
0504 

091825 
0504 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Adult Warned and 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 091825 

Criminal Mischief – Property 
Damage / Trespass to Motor 

Vehicle 

25-0983 091725 
2344 

091725 
2344 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Active V1: CU Denver 
V2: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
V3: CCD 

 
Sus 1: Male / African 

American / Medium Build / 
Short dark Hair / Green 

Bandana / Black Jacket with 
red and white, Basketball on 

back / Black Adidas 
Sweatpants with White Stripes 
/ Bright Red Boxers or shorts 
under pants / Black Shoes 

with White Jordan 

Sus 2: Male / African 
American / Medium Build / 
Short Dark Hair / Black Ski-
mask / Black Hoodie / Gray 

Fanny Pack / Black Pants with 
Large white Pattern / Black 

Shoes 

Sus 3: Male / African 
American / Medium Build / 

Black Ski-Mask / Black Hoodie 
with Gray Web on half hood 
“Dangerous Midnight Time 
Travel” written in White on 

091825 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

      back / Camo Pants / Gray 
Fanny Pack / Black shoes with 

Red Soles 
 

Sus 4: Male / African 
American / Medium Build / 
Shoulder Length Dreads / 
Black Backpack / Black 

Hoodie with Face on front / 
Black Pants / Black and white 

Jordan Shoes 

 

Criminal Mischief – Property 
Damage / Trespass to Motor 

Vehicle 

25-0982 091825 
2308 

091825 
2000 – 2250 

Dogwood Lot Active No Campus Affiliation 091825 

Petty Theft 25-0981 091725 
1950 

091725 
1950 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Active 

In-Active 

V: MSU 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

091825 

Updated 

123125 

Fraud 25-0980 091725 
1327 

091725 
1327 

On Campus Active 

Closed 

V: AHEC 091825 

Updated 

123125 

Warrant Arrest 25-0976 091725 

1138 

091725 

1138 

Student Commons 

Bldg. 

Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 091825 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0975 091725 
0945 

091725 
0945 

Student Commons 
Bldg. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 091825 

Underage Possession of 
Alcohol 

CSA 091725 
1128 

041525 Lynx Crossing Referred to Other CU Denver 091825 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0973 091625 
2335 

091625 
2335 

Confluence Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 091725 

Trespass 25-0972 091625 

2229 

091625 

2229 

North Classroom Adult Warned and 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 091725 

Stalking 25-0971 091625 
1740 

091625 
1740 

On-Campus Referred to Other CU Denver 091725 

Harassment 25-0966 091525 
1926 

091525 
1926 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Closed V: CU Denver 
S: No Campus Affiliation 

091625 

Threats / Harassment 25-0965 091525 
1825 

091025 
1245 

On Campus Active CCD 091625 

Harassment 25-0964 091525 
1730 

091525 
1730 

City Heights Closed CU Denver 091625 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0963 091525 
1633 

091525 
1633 

Marriott Springhill 
Suites 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus 
Affiliation 

091625 

Harassment 25-0962 091525 

1229 

091525 

1229 

Tivoli Quad Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

091625 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Theft 25-0961 091525 
1217 

091525 
1217 

Auraria Library Active 

In-Active 

V: MSU 
S: Male / Caucasian / Black 
Beanie / Black Shirt with 

White Lettering / Grey 
Pants / White and Red 

Shoes 

091625 

Updated 

123125 

Harassment 25-0958 091525 

1100 

091525 

0900 

West Classroom Active 

In-Active 

MSU 091625 

Updated 

123125 

Underage Consumption of 
Alcohol 

CSA 
CU 

Denver 

091525 
1017 

082925 
2128 

City Heights Referred to Other CU Denver 091625 

Theft – 
Bike 

25-0954 091425 
1029 

091425 
0917 

St. Elizabeth 
Church 

Active 

In-Active 

V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Male / African American 
/ Red Hoodie / Black Pants 
/ Black Shirt / White shoes 

091525 

Updated 

123125 

Theft – 
Bike 

25-0952 091225 
1628 

091225 
0700 

City Heights 
Bike Rack 

Active 

In-Active 

V: CU Denver 
S: Male / Hispanic / Grey 

Sweatshirt / Black Jeans / 
Black Shoes / Black Hat 

091525 

Updated 

123125 

Theft – 
Bike 

25-0950 091225 
1251 

091225 
1251 

Wellness Center Active 

In-Active 

V: CSU 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

091525 

Updated 

123125 

Theft 25-0948 091225 
1159 

091225 
1159 

Administration 
Bldg. 

Active 

Victim Declined 

V: AHEC 

S: Male / Caucasian / Black 
Shirt / Tan Pants / Black 
hat / Tan Shoes / Black 

Glass / Yellow Bike 

091525 

Updated 

123125 

Theft 25-0949 091225 
1056 

091025 – 
091225 

Plaza Bldg. Active 

In-Active 

V: MSU 091525 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

No Entries       091225 

Criminal Mischief – 

Damage to Property 

25-0943 091025 

1857 

091025 

1857 

7
th Street Garage Closed CU Denver 091125 

Theft 25-0942 091025 
1459 

091025 
1459 

Cherry Creek 
Bldg. 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

CCD 091125 

Petty Theft / Interference 25-0941 091025 
1233 

091025 
1233 

7
th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
MSU 091125 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0937 091025 
0101 

091025 
0101 

Science Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No campus Affiliation 091025 

Harassment 25-0935 090925 
1513 

090925 
1513 

On Campus Unfounded V: CCD 091025 

Assault – 
Simple 

25-0926 090825 
1137 

090825 
1137 

Einstein Bros. 

Bagel 
1191 Larimer St. 

Adult Warned and 
Advised 

CU Denver 090925 

Burglary / Criminal Mischief 

– Damage to Property / Theft 

25-0924 090825 

0800 

090725 

1410 

PE / Events Bldg. Active 

In-Active 

V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Male / Hispanic or 

Caucasian / Goatee / Black 
T-Shirt / Camouflage Pants 

/ Black Backpack 

090925 

Updated 

123125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Intoxication 25-0921 090625 
1653 

090625 
1653 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Referred to Other No Campus Affiliation 090825 

Petty Theft 25-0919 090625 

1448 

090625 

1448 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

No Campus Affiliation 090825 

Trespass 25-0915 090625 
0031 

090625 
0031 

Hospitality 
Learning Center 

Adult Warned and 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 090825 

Harassment 25-0913 090525 
1548 

090425 King Center Closed MSU 090825 

Theft – 
Bicycle 

25-0912 090525 
1500 

090325 
1756 

City Heights 
Bike Rack 

Active 

In-Active 

V: CU Denver 
S: Male / Caucasian / 
Blonde Hair / Blonde 

Beard / Black Shirt / Camo 
Pants / White Shoes 

090825 

Updated 

123125 

Petty Theft 25-0899 090325 
1107 

083125 – 
090325 

City Heights Active 

Victim Declined 

MSU 090825 

Updated 

123125 

Criminal Mischief – 
Damage to Property 

CU 
Denver 

090525 
1257 

090525 
1257 

Student Commons Victim Declined 
Charges 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

090825 

No Entries       090525 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Warrant Arrest / Disorderly 
Conduct – Disturbing the 

Peace 

25-0898 090325 
1020 

090325 
1020 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 090425 

Stalking CSA 
25-0905 

090225 

1443 

083125 

1525 

City Heights Referred to Other CU Denver 090325 

Trespass 25-0895 090225 
1255 

090225 
1255 

Administration 
Building 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

No Campus Affiliation 090325 

Burglary 25-0893 090225 
1201 

082925 
1700 – 
090125 

2300 

City Heights Active 

In-Active 

V: CU Denver 090325 

Updated 

123125 

Theft 25-0892 090225 
1230 

090125 
1422 – 
090225 

0915 

City Heights 
Breezeway 

Active 

In-Active 

V: CU Denver 
S: Dark Hoodie with white 
Skull, Olive colored Pants 

090325 

Updated 

123125 

Assault – 
Simple 

25-0891 090125 
2351 

082925 
0130 

City Heights Victim Declined 
Charges 

CU Denver 090225 

August August August August August August August August 

Criminal Mischief – 

Damage to Property 

25-0887 083125 

2143 

083125 

2143 

Springhill Suites Active 

In-Active 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

090225 

Updated 

123125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Fraud – 
Wire 

25-0884 083025 
0840 

083025 
0840 

Off Campus Active 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

CU Denver 090225 

Updated 

123125 

Underage Consumption of 
Alcohol 

25-0883 

CSA – CU 

082925 

2128 

082925 

2128 

City Heights Referred to Other CU Denver 090225 

Assault – 
Simple 

25-0880 082925 
1059 

082925 
1059 

St. Francis Alley Victim Refused 
Charges 

No Campus Affiliation 090225 

Vandalism CU 
Denver 

082825 
0425 

082825 
0425 

CU Building Victim Declined 
Charges 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

082925 

Criminal Possession of a 
Financial Device / Trespass / 
Obstructing a Peace Officer 

25-0878 082925 
0257 

082925 
0257 

1255 10
th St. Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 082925 

Criminal Mischief – 
Damage to Property 

25-0876 082825 
2019 

082825 
2019 

Athletic Complex 
– 

Street Parking 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

V: CU Denver 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

082925 

Theft – 
Bicycle 

25-0872 082825 
1545 

082825 
1545 

Wellness Center Active 

In-Active 

V: MSU 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

082925 

Updated 

123125 

Trespass / Obstruction a 
Peace Officer / Possession 

of Burglary Tools 

25-0870 082825 

1320 

082825 

1320 

Off Campus Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 082925 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Criminal Mischief – 
Damage to Property 

25-0862 082825 
0157 

082825 
0157 

Cherry Creek 
Bldg. 

Active 

In-Active 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

082825 

Updated 

123125 

Theft – 

E-Bike 

25-0859 082725 

1726 

082725 

1633 

Auraria Library 
Bike Rack 

Active V: MSU 

S: Male / Hispanic / Black 
Hair / Red Tank Top / 

Backpack 

082825 

Warrant Arrest 25-0851 082725 
0820 

082725 
0820 

Colfax Ave. / 
Kalamath St. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 082825 

Criminal Mischief – 
Damage to Property 

(Graffiti) 

25-0846 082625 
1210 

082625 
1210 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Closed Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

082725 

Theft – 
E-Scooter 

25-0845 082625 
1148 

082625 
1148 

Confluence Active 

In-Active 

V: CCD 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

082725 

Updated 

123125 

Theft – 
E-Bike 

25-0843 082525 
1755 

082525 
1525-1730 

Jordan Student 
Success 

Bike Rack 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: MSU 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

082625 

Trespass 25-0838 082525 
0916 

082525 
0916 

Tivoli Student 
Union 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 082625 

Threats to Injure / Possession 
of a Controlled Substance 

25-0835 082425 

1058 

082425 

1058 

St. Elizabeth’s 

Church 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 082525 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

DUI 25-0834 082425 
0324 

082425 
0324 

5
th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 082525 

DUI 25-0833 082425 

0135 

082425 

0135 

7
th St. / Auraria 

Pkwy. 
Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 082525 

Theft 25-0832 082325 
2140 

082325 
2140 

DazBog Coffee 
890 Auraria Pkwy. 

Active 

In-Active 

V: CU Denver 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

082525 

Updated 

123125 

Theft – Bicycle 25-0831 082325 
2124 

082325 
1954 

Student Learning 
Commons 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 
S: Male / African American 

or Hispanic / Dark Blue 
Jacket / Dark pants / Green 

or Light-colored Hat 

082525 

Stalking / Harassment 25-0830 082325 
1110 

082325 
1110 

City Heights Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

CU Denver 082525 

Recovered Stolen Vehicle 25-0829 082325 
0246 

082325 
0246 

11
th St. / Walnut 

St. 
Referred to Other 

Agency 
Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
082525 

DV – Verbal Dispute 
/ Warrant x2 

25-0827 082325 
0129 

082325 
0129 

Auraria West Light 
Rail 

Adult Warned and 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 082525 

Underage Possession of 
Alcohol 

CSA 082225 
1650 

082125 
1700 

Lynx Crossing Referred to Other CU Denver 082525 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Underage Consumption of 
Alcohol 

CSA 082225 
1108 

082125 
2359 

City Heights 
*Residential 

Referred to Other CU Denver 082525 

Theft – 

E-Bike 

25-0822 082125 

2030 

0822125 

2030 

West / Central 
Bldg. Breezeway 

Bike Rack 

Active 

Cleared by Arrest 

V: CU Denver 
Sus: Male / Hispanic / 
Black Sleeveless Shirt / 
White/Tan Pants / Dark 

Gray or Black Shoes with 
white soles / Gray 

Backpack 

082225 

Updated 

123125 

Warrant Arrest 25-0821 082125 
1903 

082125 
1903 

5
th St. / Walnut St. Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 082225 

Sexual Assault / Harassment CSA 082125 
1440 

010125 – 
082125 

On Campus Referred to Other CU Denver 082225 

Theft – 
E-Bike 

25-0814 082025 
1708 

082025 
1400 

Aerospace 
Engineering Bldg. 

Active 

In-Active 

V: MSU 082125 

Updated 

123125 

DV – Theft / Simple Assault 25-0812 082025 
1611 

082025 
1611 

Lynx Crossing Refer to Other 
Agency 

V: MSU 
S: No Campus Affiliation 

082125 

False Reporting 25-0802 081925 
0813 

081325 
0813 

11
th St. / Curtis St. Active 

Victim Declined 

CCD 082025 

Theft (E-Bicycle) 25-0800 081825 
1533 

081825 
1224 

Student Commons 
Building 

Active 

Cleared by Adult Arrest 

V: CU Denver Student 
S: Hispanic male wearing 
black sleeveless shirt, 
black pants, grey shoes 

and grey backpack 

081925 

Updated 

123125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Felony Menacing 
Stalking 

CSA 081825 
0904 

060925 0000- 
080225 

0000 

North Classroom Closed V: CU Denver Student 081925 

Theft – Bicycle / Possession 
of Burglary Tools 

25-0795 081725 

0521 

081725 

0521 

12
th St. / Larimer 

St. 
Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 081825 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia / Interference / 

Warrant Arrest 

25-0791 081625 
1017 

081625 
1017 

Beech Lot Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 081825 

Theft – 
Bicycle 

25-0789 081525 
1430 

081525 
0958 

North Classroom 
Bike Racks 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation / Male / African 
American / Green Flannel / 

White pants / Purple 
Baseball Hat / Black 

backpack / black and white 
tennis shoes 

081825 

Trespass / Interference 25-0788 081525 
1235 

081525 
1235 

Student Commons 
Bldg. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 081825 

Trespass / Unlawful to Give 
False Info 

25-0787 081525 

1105 

081525 

1105 

Student Commons 
Bldg. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 081825 

Trespass 25-0786 081525 
1050 

081525 
1050 

St. Francis Alley Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 081825 

Damage to Property CU 
Denver 

081525 
1120 

081525 
1120 

CU Building 
1250 14

th St. 
Refer to Other Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 
081525 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Threats to Injure 25-0783 080425 
0913 

080425 
0913 

Tivoli – Starbucks Active 

Victim Declined 

V: CCD 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

081525 

Updated 

123125 

Fraud 25-0779 081325 

1650 

081325 

1650 

Arts Bldg. Closed AHEC 081425 

Warrant Arrest 25-0776 081325 
1045 

081325 
1045 

Beech Lot Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 081425 

Trespass x2 / Warrant Arrest 25-0775 081225 
2040 

081225 
2040 

5
th Street Garage Cleared by Adult 

Arrest x1 / Adult 
Warned and Advised 

x1 

No Campus Affiliation 081425 

No Entries       081325 

Warrant Arrest 25-0770 081125 
0943 

081125 
0943 

7
th St. / Curtis St. Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 081225 

Trespass / Underage 
Possession of Alcohol / 

Underage Consumption of 
Alcohol x4 

25-0769 081025 
2306 

081025 
2306 

5
th Street Garage Cleared by Adult 

Arrest x4 
No Campus Affiliation 081225 

Trespass / Eluding 25-0768 081025 

0056 

081025 

0056 

5
th Street Garage Active 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

Sus Veh: Dark Gray Jeep 
Grand Cherokee 

 
Suspect 1 (Driver): 

Hispanic / Male / Black 
Shirt 

081125 

Updated 

123125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

      Suspect 2 (Passenger): 
Hispanic / Male / Red Shirt 

 

Trespass 25-0767 080825 
2047 

080825 
2047 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Adult Warned and 
Advised x2 

No Campus Affiliation 081125 

No Entries       080825 

Trespass 25-0759 080625 
1902 

080625 
1902 

Arts Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 080725 

Assault – 
Simple 

25-0757 080625 
0857 

080625 
0857 

Auraria West Light 
Rail 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 080725 

Criminal Mischief - 
Property Damage 

CU 
Denver 

080525 
1303 

080525 
1303 

CU Building 
1250 14th St. 

Closed Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

080625 

Public Urination 25-0751 080425 
0933 

080425 
0933 

Clear Creek Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 080525 

Assault 
(Simple) 

25-0748 080325 
0252 

080325 
0252 

5th St. Garage Victim Declined 
Charges 

MSU 080425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Other Agency Assist - 
Suspicious Incident 

25-0743 080125 
0404 

080125 
0404 

Colfax @ Auraria 
Light Rail 

Closed V: AHEC 
S: No Campus Affiliation 

080125 

Consumption of Marijuana 25-0742 080125 

0128 

080125 

0128 

5th St. Garage Adult Warned and 
Advised 

MSU 080125 

August August August August August August August August 

Criminal Mischief 
Property Damage 

25-0741 073125 
1455 

073125 
1455 

Marriott Springhill 
Suites 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

No Campus Affiliation 080125 

Trespass 25-0739 073125 
0326 

073125 
0326 

Arts Classroom Adult Warned and 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 080125 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0738 073025 
2222 

073025 
2222 

Plaza Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 073125 

Cold Theft 25-0737 072925 
1600 

January / 
February 2022 

On Campus Closed MSU 073125 

Trespass 25-0732 072925 

2010 

072925 

2010 

5th St. Garage Adult Warned and 
Advised x5 

Juvenile Warned and 
Advised x3 

1-MSU 

No Campus Affiliation x7 

073125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass 25-0735 072925 
2350 

072925 
2350 

5th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x1 / Adult 

Warned and Advised 
x2 

No Campus Affiliation 073025 

Warrant Arrest 25-0728 072825 

1719 

072825 

1719 

Curtis St, / 7th St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 072925 

Motor Vehicle Theft x2 
Golf Carts / 

1 – Recovered 

25-0727 072825 
0701 

072725 
0110 

Mods I Active 

Cleared by Adult Arrest 

V: No Campus Affiliation 
Sus 1: M / African 

American / Tall / Slim build 
/ Black hoodie with white 
logo / grey sweatpants / 

black shoes / Shark 
Satchel 

 
Sus 2: M / Caucasian / 

Average build / grey hat 
with white logo / grey 

hoodie / black sweatpants 
/ white shoes 

Sus 3: M / Caucasian / grey 
hoodie “TRUST” on back / 

grey sweatpants / black 
shoes 

072925 

Updated 

123125 

Warrant Arrest / Trespass 25-0726 072525 
1901 

072525 
1901 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 072825 

Criminal Possession of a 
Financial Device / Criminal 
Possession of Identification 
Document / Possession of 

Drug Paraphernalia 

25-0725 072625 
2149 

072625 
2149 

5th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 072825 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Motor Vehicle Theft 
Golf Cart 

25-0722 072652 
0617 

072625 
0037 

Cherry Creek 
Bldg. 

Active V: No Campus Affiliation 072825 

Sus 1: M / African 
American / Black 

Sweatshirt / Dark Pants / 
Black Shoes / Gold 

Necklace 

Sus 2: M / Caucasian / 
Black hat / Black Nike 

Jacket / Dark sweatpants / 
Black shoes / Black 

backpack 

Possession of a Controlled 25-0720 072525 072525 Auraria Library Cleared by Adult No Campus Affiliation 072825 
Substance / Possession of 1048 1048 Arrest 

Drug Paraphernalia    

No Entries       072525 

Trespass 25-0715 072325 
2044 

072325 
2044 

5th St. Garage Adult Warned and 
Advised x2 

No Campus Affiliation 072425 

Theft 25-0712 072325 072225 Tivoli Active Unknown Campus 072425 

0913 1400 Victim Refused Affiliation Updated 

  Charges  082125 

Theft 25-0711 072225 072225 Tivoli Active Unknown Campus 072425 

1645 1645 In-Active Affiliation Updated 

    082125 

No Entries       072325 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Criminal Mischief – 
Property Damage 

25-0707 072225 
0329 

072225 
0329 

Cherry Creek 
Bldg. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 072225 

Trespass / Disturbance 25-0703 071925 

1128 

071925 

1128 

St. Elizabeth’s 

Church 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 072125 

Fireworks 25-0700 071825 
2359 

071825 
2359 

5th St. Garage Adult Warned and 
Advised x3 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

072125 

Assault 
Simple 

25-0698 071825 
1828 

071825 
1828 

1250 5th St. Referred to Other 
Agency 

No Campus Affiliation 072125 

No Entries       071825 

Trespass 25-0694 071625 
2215 

071625 
2215 

7th St. Garage Adult Warned and 
Advised x2 

No Campus Affiliation 071725 

Criminal Mischief – 
Damage to Property 

25-0686 071425 
1322 

071425 
1322 

5th St. Garage Active 
In-Active 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

071725 

Updated 
082125 

NO ENTRIES       071625 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Shoplifting / Warrant Arrest 25-0690 071425 
2232 

071425 
2232 

Degree Brewpub 
1190 Auraria 

Parkway 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 071525 

Assault 
(Simple) 

25-0689 071425 

1959 

071425 

1959 

Lynx Crossing 
(Interior) 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

CU Denver 071525 

Trespass 25-0687 071425 
1530 

071425 
1530 

Tivoli Garage Adult Warned and 
Advised x3 

No Campus Affiliation 071525 

Trespass x4 / Interference 
x1/ Consumption of Alcohol 

by Underage Person x1 

25-0684 071325 
2010 

071325 
2010 

5th St. Garage Cleared by Juvenile 
Arrest x1 / Juvenile 
Warned and Advised 

x3 

No Campus Affiliation 071425 

DUI 25-0682 071225 
2248 

071225 
2248 

11th St. / Walnut 
St. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 071425 

Misuse of Emergency Phone 25-0680 071225 
0952 

071225 
0952 

St. Elizabeth’s 
Church 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 071425 

Warrant Arrest x2 25-0679 071225 
0920 

071225 
0920 

Athletic Center Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

No Campus Affiliation 071425 

Road Rage 25-0675 071125 

0840 

071125 

0840 

9th St. / Walnut St. Adult Warned and 
Advised x2 

1- MSU 

2- Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

071425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Interference / False Info 25-0672 071025 
0904 

071025 
0904 

Science Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 071125 

No Entries       071025 

No Entries       070925 

Trespass 25-0669 070825 
0417 

070825 
0417 

Tivoli Parking 
Garage 

Adult Warned and 
Advised x2 / Juvenile 
Warned and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 070825 

Trespass / Disturbance 25-0668 070725 
1138 

070725 
1138 

St. Francis Alley Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 070825 

Disturbance 25-0667 070725 
1045 

070725 
1045 

St. Francis Alley Closed No Campus Affiliation 070825 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia 

25-0664 070625 
1016 

070625 
1016 

Walnut St. / 10th 

St. 
Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 
No Campus Affiliation 070725 

Public Intoxication x4 25-0662 070525 

2101 

070525 

2101 

Tivoli Garage Adult Warned and 
Advised x4 

No Campus Affiliation 070725 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Agg. Assault / Harassment 25-0661 070525 
0900 

070525 
0900 

St. Francis 
Alleyway 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

No Campus Affiliation 070725 

Shoplifting 
Burglary 

25-0660 070325 

1642 

070325 

1642 

Tivoli Victim Declined 
Charges 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

070725 

Updated 
071025 

Damage to Property – 
Graffiti 

25-0658 070325 
1459 

070325 
1459 

Student Commons 
(Exterior) 

Pending Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

070725 

Warrant Arrest 25-0657 070325 
1048 

070325 
1048 

10th St. / Curtis St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 070725 

No Entries       070325 

Theft – Bike 25-0654 070125 
2023 

070125 
2023 

Science Bldg. 
Bike Racks 

Active 
In-Active 

V: CCD 070225 

Updated: 
082125 

July July July July July July July July 



 

Auraria Campus Police Department 
Community College of Denver Metropolitan State University of Denver University of Colorado Denver 

Daily Crime Log 

 
Updated: July 1, 2025 

Sections highlighted in white are new/updated. 

2024 Monthly Crime logs can be found at: AHEC Annual Security Reports and Crime Logs 

 

Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

DUI 25-0653 063025 
2005 

063025 
2005 

10th St. / Curtis St. Referred to Other No Campus Affiliation 070125 

Trespass / Unlawful 
Possession of a Weapon 

on School Grounds 

25-0652 063025 

1910 

063025 

1910 

5th Street Garage Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 070125 

Trespass / Urinating in 
Public 

25-0647 063025 
0628 

063025 
0628 

Cherry Creek Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 063025 

DUI / Assault on a Peace 
Officer 

25-0646 062925 
1845 

062925 
1845 

Walnut St. / 11th St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 063025 

Theft – Bike DPD 062725 
1045 

062325 
1508 

CU Building 

1250 14th St. 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

062725 

Criminal Mischief – 
Damage to Property 

CSA 062725 
1049 

062325 
1124 

CU Building 

1250 14th St. 

Closed Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

062725 

https://aurariacampus.edu/services-departments/police/clery/security-reports-crime-logs/
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Criminal Mischief – 
Damage to Property 

CSA 062725 
1049 

061925 
1405 

CU Building 
1250 14th St. 

Closed Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

062725 

Trespass CSA 062725 

1049 

061725 

1544 

CU Building 

1250 14th St. 

Referred to Other 
Agency 

No Campus Affiliation 062725 

Theft – 
E-Bike 

CSA 062725 
0730 

062625 
1140 

1250 14th St. 
Bike Rack 

Refer to Other CU Denver 062725 

Theft 25-0642 062625 
0620 

062325 – 
062525 

PE Building Active V: MSU 062725 

Trespass 25-0641 062625 
0113 

062625 
0113 

Tivoli Building Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 062625 

Petty Theft 25-0639 / 
CSA 

062525 
2150 

062525 
2150 

Lynx Crossing Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 062625 

Harassment 25-0638 062525 
1445 

062525 
1445 

Plaza Building Refer To Other MSU 062625 

Warrant Arrest x2 25-0635 062425 

1005 

062425 

1005 

St. Elizabeth’s Church Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

No Campus Affiliation 062525 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Theft 25-0634 062425 
0755 

062425 
0755 

King Center Active Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

062525 

No Entries       062425 

Camping 25-0628 062125 
0834 

062125 
0834 

North Classroom Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 062325 

Motor Vehicle Theft 25-0625 062025 
1350 

062025 
1243 

Juniper Lot on Curtis St. Active V: AHEC Staff 
Stolen Vehicle: 1998 
Chevrolet Silverado - 

Green 

062325 

DUI 25-0624 062025 
0210 

062025 
0210 

Walnut St. / 7th St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

062325 

Trespass 25-0623 061925 
1420 

061925 
1420 

Science Building Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 062025 

Theft 25-0621 061725 
0946 

061725 
0946 

Plaza Building Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: MSUD 
Laptop 

062025 

No Entries       061825 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Criminal Mischief 25-0617 061625 
1424 

061625 
1424 

Aerospace Engineering 
Building 

Active V: MSU Denver 061725 

Warrant Arrest 25-0614 061525 

2023 

061525 

2023 

12th Street and Auraria 
Parkway 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 061625 

Misuse of 911 System 
Warrant Arrest 

25-0613 061425 
0817 

061425 
0817 

Modular Classroom #6 Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 061625 

Warrant Arrest 25-0612 061325 
2014 

061325 
2014 

7th Street and Walnut 
Street 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 061625 

Criminal Tampering 25-0609 061325 
1125 

061325 
1125 

5th Street and Curtis 
Street 

Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 061625 

No Entries       061325 

Simple Assault / Threats CSA 061125 
1650 

061125 
1650 

7th St. / Lawrence Way Referred to Other V: MSU 
S: Male / 5’7 / 28-35 Years 
of age / Dirty Blonde Hair / 
Blue Eyes / Clothing all 
Black / Backpack with 
possibly a coat hanger 

061225 

Trespass 25-0606 061225 

0150 

061225 

0150 

Marriott Springhill Suites Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 061225 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Unlawful Acts Around 
School x4 / Interference / 

Possession and 
Consumption of a 

Controlled Substance / 
Underage Possession and 

Consumption of Drug 
Paraphernalia 

25-0604 061125 
2216 

061125 
2216 

Lynx Crossing 
(Internal) 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x3 / 
Cleared by 

Juvenile Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 061225 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia 

25-0601 061125 
0948 

061125 
0948 

St. Elizabeth Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 061225 

Fraud 
(Cold) 

25-0598 061025 

1640 

120823 Tivoli Student Union Active No Campus Affiliation 061125 

No Entries       061025 

Trespass 25-0590 060825 
2054 

060825 
2054 

11th St. / Walnut St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 060925 

Trespass 25-0589 060825 

1910 

060825 

1910 

5th Street Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

No Campus Affiliation 060925 

Trespass 25-0588 060825 
1826 

060825 
1826 

5th Street Garage Adult Warned 
and Advised x2 

No Campus Affiliation 060925 

Trespass 25-0586 060825 
0515 

060825 
0515 

5th Street Garage Cleared by 
Juvenile Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 060925 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass 25-0585 060825 
0232 

060825 
0232 

North Classroom Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 060925 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0583 060625 

2234 

060625 

2234 

Tivoli Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 060925 

Theft 25-0582 060625 
1550 

060625 
1550 

Lynx Crossing Active CU Denver / MSU 060925 

Theft 25-0577 060525 
1142 

060525 
1142 

Marriott Springhill Suites Active No Campus Affiliation 060925 

Criminal Mischief – 
Property Damage / 

Criminal Possession of a 
Financial Device 

25-0575 060525 
0758 

060525 
0750 

Central Classroom Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 060625 

Trespass / Interference / 
Criminal Possession of a 

Financial Device 

25-0574 060425 
1230 

060425 
1230 

St. Elizabeth Church Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 060525 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia / Unlawful 

Possession of a 
Controlled Substance / 

Warrant Arrest 

25-0572 060325 
2236 

060325 
2236 

10th & Champa St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 060425 

Warrant Arrest 25-0571 060325 
2311 

060325 
2311 

Tivoli Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 060425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0570 060325 
1811 

060325 
1811 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 060425 

Trespass x5 25-0566 060125 

2319 

060125 

2319 

7th St. Parking Garage Juvenile Warned 
and Advised x5 

No Campus Affiliation 060325 

Public Consumption of 
Alcohol / Trespass / Open 

Alcohol Container / 
Consumption of Alcohol 

by a Minor 

25-0564 060125 
2232 

060125 
2232 

Tivoli Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

No Campus Affiliation 060325 

Urinating / Defecating in 
Public 

25-0560 060125 

0248 

060125 

0248 

Marriott Springhill Suites Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 060225 

June June June June June June June June 

Underage Possession / 
Consumption of Alcohol 

x3 / Trespass 

25-0559 053125 
0408 

053125 
0408 

5th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x1 / 
Cleared by 

Juvenile Arrest 
x2 

No Campus Affiliation 060225 

Theft 25-0531 052425 
0450 

052425 
0450 

7th St. / Lawrence Way Active No Campus Affiliation 053025 

No Entries       052925 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Motor Vehicle Theft – Golf 
Cart x2 / 

Possession/Consumption of 
Alcohol by a Minor x3 

25-0543 052725 
1817 

052725 
1817 

Tivoli Parking Garage Referred to Other 
Agency 

*Juvenile Arrest 
x3* 

No Campus Affiliation 052825 

Threats – Extortion/Scam 25-0542 052725 

2128 

052725 

2128 

On Campus Closed CCD 052825 

Trespass 25-0540 052725 
1303 

052725 
1303 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 052825 

Warrant Arrest / 
Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia x2 

25-0539 052725 
0810 

052725 
0810 

Auraria West Light Rail Cleared by Adult 
Arrest / Adult 
Warned and 
Advised x2 

No Campus Affiliation 052825 

Warrant Arrest / Criminal 
Mischief – Defacing Property 

/ Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia 

25-0536 052625 
1056 

052625 
1056 

Administration Building Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 052725 

Assault 25-0535 052625 
1140 

052625 
1140 

Tivoli Student Union Active V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

052725 

DUI / Possession of 
Alcohol by a Minor / 

Consumption of Alcohol 
by a Minor 

25-0530 052425 
0048 

052425 
0048 

9th St. / Walnut St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 052725 

Trespass 25-0529 052325 

1336 

052325 

1336 

7th Street Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 052725 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Warrant Arrest / Camping / 
Trespass 

25-0527 052325 
0729 

052325 
0729 

Assembly Athletic 
Complex 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 052725 

Trespass 25-0526 052325 

0127 

052325 

0127 

5th Street Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 052325 

Trespass 25-0525 052225 
2124 

052225 
2124 

Tivoli Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 052325 

Sexual Assault CSA 052225 
1442 

040525 
0000 - 2300 

King Center Referred to Other MSU 052325 

No Entries       052225 

Trespass to Motor Vehicle 25-0519 052025 
1931 

052025 
1229 

Tivoli Parking Garage Victim Declined 
Charges 

Sus 1: Hispanic/Black / 
Female / Neck Tattoos / 
Orange Hoodie / Gray 

Sweatpants / Black Shoes 

 
Sus 2: White/Hispanic / 

Male / Tattoo Sleeve on 
Left Arm / White & Black 
Ball Cap / White T-Shirt / 

Black Pants / White Shoes 

052125 

DUI 25-0517 052025 
0229 

052025 
0229 

Science Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 052025 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Motor Vehicle Theft 25-0514 051925 
0646 

051925 
0646 

Modular I Referred to Other 
Agency 

No Campus Affiliation 052025 

Assist Other Agency 25-0513 051925 

0309 

051925 

0309 

Beech Lot Referred to Other 
Agency 

No Campus Affiliation 051925 

Trespass to Motor Vehicle 25-0510 051825 
0621 

051825 
0621 

Fir Lot Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 051925 

DUI 25-0509 051725 
2231 

051725 
2231 

King Center Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 051925 

Trespass x2 25-0508 051725 
2201 

051725 
2201 

5th Street Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

No Campus Affiliation 051925 

Trespass x3 25-0507 051725 
0015 

051725 
0015 

5th Street Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

Juvenile Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 051925 

Trespass 25-0506 051625 
2250 

051625 
2250 

7th Street Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

051925 

Warrant Arrest / Arson 25-0504 051625 
0851 

051625 
0851 

7th St. / Auraria Pkwy. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 051925 

DV - Threats CSA 051825 
1526 

051625 
1300 

Unknown Location Referred to Other CU Denver 051925 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass 25-0503 051525 
2354 

051525 
2354 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 051625 

Trespass 25-0502 051625 

0039 

051625 

0039 

5th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

051625 

Trespass 25-0500 051525 
1438 

051525 
1438 

King Center Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 051625 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia 

25-0498 051425 
1405 

051425 
1405 

Cherry Creek Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 
CCD 

051525 

Trespass 25-0497 051425 
1149 

051425 
1149 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 051525 

Warrant Arrest / Trespass / 
Possession of Drug 

Paraphernalia / Criminal 
Possession of a Financial 
Device / False Reporting 

25-0495 051325 
2100 

051325 
2100 

Aerospace and 
Engineering Bldg. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 051425 

Theft 25-0492 

CSA 

051325 

1030 

051325 

0000 

Auraria Library Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

051425 

Possession of Alcohol CSA 051325 
1304 

050925 Tivoli Student Union Referred to Other CU Denver 051425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Assist Other Agency – 
Simple Assault 

25-0491 051225 
1137 

051225 
1132 

Auraria West Light Rail Referred to Other 
Agency 

No Campus Affiliation 051325 

DUID 25-0489 051125 

2334 

051125 

2334 

5th St. / Walnut St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

CU Denver 051225 

DUI - Underage / Underage 
Possession of Alcohol / 

Underage Consumption of 
Alcohol 

25-0488 051025 
0107 

051025 
0107 

Tivoli Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 051225 

Theft 25-0483 050525 
1149 

042925 
1241 

Tivoli Student Union Active 
Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 051225 
*Updated 

061025 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest / 
Violation of Protection 

Order / Criminal 
Possession of a Financial 

Transaction Device / 
Possession of Drug 

Paraphernalia 

25-0482 050825 
2040 

050825 
2040 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 050925 

Trespass 25-0478 050725 
2247 

050725 
2247 

Student Commons Bldg. Adult Warned 
and Advised 

CU Denver 050825 

Warrant Arrest 25-0472 050725 
0011 

050725 
0011 

Lot Dogwood Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 050725 

Trespass 25-0469 050625 
1320 

050625 
1320 

Tivoli Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 050725 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass/Shoplifting 25-0464 052525 
0931 

052525 
0931 

Tivoli Starbucks Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 050625 

Driving Under the 
Influence 

25-0462 050525 

0235 

050525 

0235 

8th Street and Lawrence 
Way 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 050625 

Warrant Arrest 25-0461 050425 
0202 

050425 
0202 

5th Street and Curtis 
Street 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 050525 

Criminal Mischief 25-0460 050225 
0846 

050125 
1745 

Lot Walnut Victim Refused 
Charges 

V: MSU Denver Student 050525 

Criminal Mischief 24-0459 050125 
2358 

050125 
2136 

Lynx Crossing (Resident 
Parking) 

Active 
In-Active 

V: CU Denver Student 050525 
*Updated 

051025 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia / Warrant 

Arrest 

25-0457 050125 
1303 

050125 
1303 

Beech Lot Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 050225 

Trespass / Interference 25-0454 050125 
0107 

050125 
0107 

Tivoli Student Union Active 
Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 050125 

*Updated 
061025 

May May May May May May May May 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass / Theft 25-0449 043025 
1518 

043025 
1518 

Tivoli – Starbucks Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 050125 

Damage to Property 25-0447 04325 

1409 

043025 

1409 

Elm Lot Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: MSU 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

050125 

Public Consumption of 
Alcohol 

25-0446 043025 
1220 

043025 
1220 

7th St. Classroom Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 050125 

Underage Possession of 
Alcohol 

CSA 043025 
0913 

031425 
1542 

City Heights Bldg. Referred to Other CU Denver x2 043025 

DV – Warrant Arrest 25-0444 042925 
2135 

042925 
2135 

5th St. / Walnut St. Referred to Other 
Agency 

No Campus Affiliation 043025 

Motor Vehicle Theft 25-0441 042925 
1533 

042925 
1131 

7th St. Garage Active 
Refer to Other 

Agency 

V: AHEC 

S: Hispanic / Male / Grey 
Coat / Blue Jeans / Orange 

backpack w/three white 
patches 

043025 

*Updated 
061025 

Trespass / Interference 25-0440 042925 

0950 

042925 

0950 

Student Success Bldg. Referred to Other No Campus Affiliation 043025 

DUID / Warrant Arrest 25-0438 042925 
0031 

042925 
0031 

Colfax Ave / Osage St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 042925 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Theft – 
E-Scooter 

25-0436 042525 
1600 

042525 
1528 

Cherry Creek Bldg. Active 
In-Active 

V: CU Denver 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation / Male / 
Caucasian / Grey and Red 

Hoodie / Black Pants / 
Dark Sunglasses / Walmart 

Bag 

042925 

*Updated 
061025 

Stalking 25-0433 042825 
1103 

042825 
1103 

On Campus Active 
Closed 

V: CU Denver 042925 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0432 042725 
1105 

042725 
1105 

St. Francis Alley Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 042825 

DUI 25-0431 042725 
0123 

042725 
0123 

Speer Blvd. / Market St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 042825 

DUI 25-0430 042725 
0023 

042725 
0023 

9th St. / Auraria Pkwy. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 042825 

Hit and Run 25-0429 042625 
2257 

042625 
2257 

11th St. / Walnut St. Referred to Other No Campus Affiliation 042825 

DUI 25-0428 042625 
1515 

042625 
1515 

10th St. / Champa St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 042825 

Trespass 25-0425 042525 

1956 

042525 

1956 

Tivoli Student Union Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 042825 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest / 
Unlawful Possession of a 

Financial Device / 
Possession of Drug 

Paraphernalia 

25-0424 042525 
2102 

042525 
2102 

King Center Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 042825 

Trespass 25-0423 042525 
1831 

042525 
1831 

Assembly Athletic 
Complex 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

No Campus Affiliation 042825 

Harassment 25-0419 042425 
1624 

042425 
1624 

Lynx Crossing Closed V: MSU 
S: No Campus Affiliation 

042825 

Criminal Mischief – 
Property Damage 

25-0417 042425 
1520 

042425 
1520 

Tivoli Parking Garage Active 
In-Active 

V: CU Denver 042825 
Updated 
051325 

Hazing CSA 042525 
0831 

042525 
0831 

Off Campus Referred to Other CU Denver 042525 

Theft 25-0414 042425 
0832 

042425 
0832 

Tivoli Student Union Active 
In-Active 

V: MSU 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

042525 

Updated 
051325 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0413 042425 

0801 

042425 

0801 

Administration Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 042525 

No Entries       042425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Sexual Misconduct – 
Stalking / Sexual 

Harassment / Fondling 

CSA 
25-0415 

042325 
1153 

100124 - 
042325 

On / Off Campus Referred to Other CU Denver 042325 

Graffiti 25-0407 042125 

1125 

041725 - 

042125 

Tivoli Victim Declined 
Charges 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

042325 

No Entry       042225 

Possession of a Weapon 
on School Grounds 

25-0403 041925 
0334 

041925 
0334 

1190 Auraria Pkwy Referred to Other 
Agency 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

042125 

Underage Public 
Consumption of Alcohol / 
Underage Possession of 

Alcohol 

25-0400 
CSA 

041725 
2302 

041725 
2302 

Tivoli Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

CU Denver 041825 

Warrant Arrest 25-0399 041725 
1842 

041725 
1842 

Confluence Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

CCD 041825 

No Entry       041725 

No Entry       041625 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

DUI / Prohibited Use of a 
Weapon 

25-0389 041525 
0328 

041525 
0328 

Walnut St. / 7th St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 041525 

Criminal Mischief – 

Damage to Property x2 

25-0385 041325 

1859 

041325 

1859 

Marriott Springhill Suites Cleared by 
Juvenile Arrest 

x2 

No Campus Affiliation 041425 

Harassment 25-0384 041325 
1800 

040425 – 
041325 

On Campus Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 
S: No Campus Affiliation 

041425 

Trespass x3 / Underage 
Possession of Alcohol x3 / 
Underage Consumption of 

Alcohol x2 

25-0383 041325 
0325 

041325 
0325 

Tivoli Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest / 

Cleared by 
Juvenile Arrest 

x2 

Unknown Campus 
Affiliation x3 

041425 

Underage Consumption of 
Alcohol / Unlawful 

Possession of Alcohol on 
School Grounds 

25-0381 041225 
2329 

041225 
2329 

5th St. Hub Adult Warned 
and Advised 

MSU Denver 041425 

Trespass 25-0380 041225 
2121 

041225 
2121 

7th St. Garage Referred to Other No Campus Affiliation 041425 

DUID / Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia 

25-0379 041225 
0205 

041225 
0205 

Walnut Lot Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 041425 

Theft / Warrant Arrest 25-0-372 041125 
0024 

041125 
0024 

Marriott Springhill Suites Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 041125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Possession of a 
Controlled Substance / 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia / Warrant 

Arrest / Trespass 

25-0371 041025 
2002 

041025 
2002 

Athletic Complex Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 041125 

Burglary / Motor Vehicle 
Theft – Other Vehicle 

CSA 
DPD 

25-179444 

041025 
1502 

041025 
0140-0205 

1250 14th St. Refer To Other  041125 

Drug Referral CSA 040725 
1349 

033125 
1443 

12th Street and Larimer 
Street 

Refer to Other CU Denver Student 041025 

No Entry       040925 

Disturbance 25-0363 040725 
2236 

040725 
2236 

Dogwood Lot Closed No Campus Affiliation 040825 

Theft – 
Bicycle 

25-0362 040725 
1802 

040325 
1900 – 
040725 

1030 

5th St. Garage Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

040825 

DUI 25-0358 040725 

0200 

040725 

0200 

Speer Blvd. / St. Francis 
Way 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 040725 

Trespass 25-0355 040525 
1319 

040525 
1319 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 040725 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Other Agency Assist 25-0349 040425 
1425 

040425 
1425 

Auraria West Light Rail Refer to Other No Campus Affiliation 040725 

Other Agency Assist 25-0348 030425 
040425 

2340 

030425 
040425 

2340 

Off Campus Closed Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

040425 

Harassment 25-0347 040325 
1706 

040325 
1706 

North Classroom Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

V: CU Denver 040425 

Motor Vehicle Theft 25-0345 040325 
0730 

040325 
0730 

7th St. Garage Active 
Closed 

V: MSU 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

040425 
Updated: 

042525 

No Entry       040325 

No Entry       040225 

No Entry       040125 

April April April April April April April April 
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Auraria Campus Police Department 
Community College of Denver Metropolitan State University of Denver University of Colorado Denver 

Daily Crime Log 

Updated: March 31, 2025 

Sections highlighted in white are new/updated. 

2024 Monthly Crime logs can be found at: AHEC Annual Security Reports and Crime Logs 

 

Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Driving while Ability 
Impaired - Alcohol 

25-0331 033025 
2143 

033025 
2143 

7th St. / Lawrence St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 033125 

Trespass 25-0327 032925 
0922 

032925 
0922 

King Center Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 033125 

Trespass / Possession of a 
Dangerous Weapon / Public 

Consumption of Alcohol 

25-0326 032825 
2312 

032825 
2312 

Tivoli Garage Adult Warned 
and Advised x2 

No Campus Affiliation 033125 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0324 032825 
1057 

032825 
1057 

St. Francis Alley Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 033125 

Warrant Arrest x2 25-0321 032825 
0023 

032825 
0023 

5th St. / Colfax Ave. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

No Campus Affiliation 032825 

Hit & Run 25-0315 032725 

1013 

032725 

1013 

Marriott Spring Hill Suites Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 032825 

https://aurariacampus.edu/services-departments/police/clery/security-reports-crime-logs/
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

No Entries       032725 

Hit and Run Traffic 
Accident 

25-0314 032625 
0418 

032525 
1820 

1200 Block 5th Street Active V : AHEC Staff 032625 

Threats 25-0313 032525 
1315 

032525 
1145 

CU Denver Wellness 
Center 

Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver Student 
S : Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

032625 

Identity Theft 25-0312 032525 
1009 

090123 
0000 

On Campus (Unknown 
Location) 

Active V: No Campus Affiliation 032625 

DUID / Possession of a 
Controlled Substance / 

Obstructing Traffic 

25-0310 032525 
0042 

032525 
0042 

11th St. / Auraria Pkwy. Clear by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 032525 

Motor Vehicle Theft 25-0309 032425 
2158 

032425 
1944 

Tivoli Parking Garage Active V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

032525 

Damage to Property - 
Graffiti 

25-0304 032425 

0914 

032425 

0914 

Arts Building Closed Unknown Campus Affiliation 032525 

Warrant Arrest 25-0303 032225 
2011 

032225 
2011 

8th St. / Walnut St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 032425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

3rd Deg. Assault / 
Destruction of Private 

Property / Public 
Intoxication 

25-0302 032225 
0436 

032225 
0436 

Off Campus Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

S: No Campus Affiliation 
V 1: No Campus Affiliation 

V 2: MSU 

032425 

DUI 25-0298 032025 
2359 

032025 
2359 

Cherry Creek Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 032125 

Trespass 25-0293 031925 
2158 

031925 
2158 

North Classroom Adult Warned 
and Advised 

CU Denver 032025 

Possession of a 
Dangerous Weapon 

25-0290 031925 
1229 

031925 
1229 

St. Elizabeth’s Church Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 032025 

Trespass 25-0289 031925 
0845 

031925 
0845 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 032025 

No Entries       031925 

No Entries       031825 

DV – False Imprisonment 25-0284 
CSA 

031625 
0504 

031625 
0504 

Lynx Crossing Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

MSU 031725 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Indecent Exposure x2 25-0283 031625 
0316 

031625 
0316 

Elm Lot Adult Warned 
and Advised x2 

No Campus Affiliation 031725 

DUI 25-0281 031625 
0022 

031625 
0022 

7th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 031725 

Trespass 25-0280 031525 
2007 

031525 
2007 

9th St. / Walnut St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 031725 

Theft – 
Parts from Motor Vehicle 

25-0279 031525 
1728 

031525 
1728 

Dogwood Lot Active No Campus Affiliation 031725 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia x4 / 
Possession of a 

Controlled Substance x4 

25-0278 031525 
1652 

031525 
1652 

Lynx Crossing Closed Unknown Campus Affiliation 
x4 

031725 

Public Fighting / 
Interference 

25-0276 031525 
0941 

031525 
0941 

St. Elizabeth’s Church Active No Campus Affiliation 031725 

Criminal Mischief – 
Property Damage 

25-0274 031525 

1116 

031525 

1116 

11th St. / Larimer St. Active V: MSU 

S: CU Denver 

031725 

Trespass 25-0273 031525 
0058 

031525 
0058 

Boulder Creek Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 031725 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Assist Other Agency 25-0268 031425 
1619 

031425 
1619 

Administration Bldg. Referred to Other CCD 031725 

Trespass 25-0267 031425 
1017 

031425 
1017 

Marriott Springhill Suites Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 031725 

Menacing / Resisting 
Arrest / Warrant Arrest 

25-0266 031325 
2036 

031325 
2036 

Boulder Creek Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 031725 

Theft – 
Bike Parts 

CSA 022525 
1638 

022525 
1638 

1250 14th St. Referred to Other CU Denver 031425 

DUI / Warrant Arrest 25-0263 031225 
2358 

031225 
2358 

7th St. / Colfax Ave Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 031325 

Theft 25-0260 031225 
1201 

031225 
1201 

Tivoli Student Union Victim Declined 
Charges 

MSU 031325 

Possession of a 
Controlled Substance x4 

CSA 031125 

1601 

021225 

2110 

Lynx Crossing Referred to Other 
X4 

CU Denver 031225 

DUI 25-0257 031025 
2352 

031025 
2352 

5th St. / Walnut St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 031125 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

DUI 25-0251 030825 
0403 

030825 
0403 

Arts / West Breezeway Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 031025 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0249 030725 
2011 

030725 
2011 

Marriott Springhill Suites Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 031025 

Fire 25-0248 
CSA 

030725 
1745 

030725 
1745 

Lynx Crossing Closed MSU 031025 

Harassment / Threats 25-0247 030725 
1426 

030725 
1426 

On Campus 
(Phone) 

Active V: MSU 031025 

Harassment / Threats 25-0246 030725 
0657 

030625 On Campus 
(Phone) 

Active V: MSU 031025 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest / 
Possession of a Financial 
Device / Possession of a 

Controlled Substance 

25-0241 030625 
0631 

030625 
0631 

St. Cajetan’s Church Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 030725 

DUI 25-0240 030525 

2212 

030525 

2212 

9th St. / Walnut St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 030625 

Theft 25-0239 030525 
2210 

030525 
2210 

Off Campus Referred to Other 
Agency 

No Campus Affiliation 030625 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Harassment 25-0237 030525 
1331 

030525 
1331 

RTD Lightrail @ Colfax Closed V: MSU x2, CCD 030625 

Stalking / Harassment CSA 030625 
0657 

030525 
1500 

Tivoli Student Union Active S: No Campus Affiliation 030625 

Intoxication CSA 022625 
0850 

022525 
2348 

City Heights Bldg. Referred to Other CU Denver 030525 

Threats / Harassment 25-0233 030425 
2055 

030425 
2055 

City Heights Bldg. Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

030525 

Trespass 25-0229 030325 
2316 

030325 
2316 

Mariott Springhill Suites Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 030425 

Arson 25-0228 030225 
1918 

030225 
1918 

Cherry Creek Closed Unknown Campus Affiliation 030425 

DV – 

Agg. Assault 

25-0226 

CSA 

030125 

2345 

030125 

2345 

City Heights Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

V: MSU 

S: No Campus Affiliation 

030325 

Trespass 25-0223 030125 
0121 

030125 
0121 

City Heights Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 030325 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Warrant Arrest 25-0222 022825 
2125 

022825 
2125 

Fir Lot Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 030325 

Trespass / Unlawful to 
Give False Info 

25-0220 022825 
1033 

022825 
1033 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 030325 

Theft from Motor Vehicle 25-0219 022825 
1121 

022825 
1121 

Tivoli Parking Garage Referred to Other 
Agency 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 030325 

Aggravated Robbery 25-0217 022725 
2311 

022725 
2311 

5th Street Garage Referred to Other 
Agency 

V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Hispanic Male, 5’6, 

Wearing All Black Clothing 
and Black Face Mask 

022825 

Warrant Arrest 25-0208 022725 
0038 

022725 
0038 

Juniper Parking Lot Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 022825 

Hit and Run Traffic 
Accident 

25-0205 022625 
1740 

022625 
1740 

5th Street Garage Active 
Referred to Other 

Agency 

V: MSUD Student 022725 

Updated 
031825 

Trespass 25-0204 022625 

1035 

022625 

1035 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 022725 

Theft – Bicycle 25-0198 022525 
2014 

022525 
1233 

Science Building 
(Exterior) 

Active V: MSUD Student 
Trek FX3 Bicycle 

022625 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Hit and Run Traffic 
Accident 

25-0196 022525 
1552 

022525 
1552 

7th Street Garage Active 
Referred to Other 

Agency 

V: MSUD Student 022625 

Updated 
031825 

No Entries       022524 

Theft from Motor Vehicle 25-0192 022325 
1645 

022325 
1645 

Birch Lot Active V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

022425 

Other Agency Assist – DV 
– Simple Assault 

25-0191 022225 
2350 

022225 
2350 

11th St. / Auraria Pkwy. Refer to Other 
Agency 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 022425 

Trespass 25-0188 022125 
1712 

022125 
1712 

Auraria Library Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 022425 

Trespass 25-0187 022125 
1633 

022125 
1633 

Boulder Creek Building Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 022425 

Harassment 25-0186 022125 

1504 

022125 

1504 

Off Campus Refer to Other CU Denver 022425 

Theft – 
E-Scooter 

25-0185 022125 
0826 

022025 
1031 

North Classroom Victim Declined 
Charges 

V: CU Denver 022425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Theft 25-0178 022025 
0957 

013025 – 
022025 

Lynx Crossing Refer to Other No Campus Affiliation 022125 

Theft 25-0176 021925 
1422 

021925 
1310 

Tivoli Bookstore Active 
Cleared by Adult 

Arrest 

S: Unknown Campus 
Affiliation 

022025 

Updated 
030425 

Threats / Warrant Arrest 25-0175 021925 
1233 

021925 
1233 

Science Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 022025 

Fraud / Threats x2 25-0173 021925 
1006 

021925 
1006 

Off Campus Refer to Other MSU x2 022025 

Theft CSA 012825 
2124 

012725 
2050 

Lawrence St. Center Refer to Other Unknown Campus Affiliation 022025 

Trespass 25-0170 021925 
2352 

021925 
2352 

King Center Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021925 

No Entries       021825 

Trespass / Eluding 25-0165 021725 
0330 

021725 
0330 

Tivoli Parking Garage Active 
Referred to Other 

Agency 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 021725 
Updated 
030425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

DUI 25-0161 021525 
0105 

021525 
0105 

Speer Blvd. / Auraria 
Pkwy. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021725 

Trespass 25-0159 021425 
1056 

021425 
1056 

Tivoli Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021725 

DUI 25-0155 021425 
0113 

021425 
0113 

Speer Blvd. / Arapahoe 
St. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021425 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest / 
Interference 

25-0153 021325 
1822 

021325 
1822 

North Classroom Bldg. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021425 

Trespass 25-0148 021225 
1651 

021225 
1651 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021325 

Underage Possession of 
Alcohol x3 

CSA 
25-0089 

013025 
2032 

013025 
2032 

11th St. / Larimer St. Adult Warned 
and Advised 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 021325 

Harassment 25-0144 021125 

1409 

020925 

0730-1330 

PE / Events Center Closed No Campus Affiliation 021225 

Trespass to Motor Vehicle 
/ Theft from Motor Vehicle 

25-0137 021025 
1724 

020625 – 
021025 

Oak Lot Active 
In-Active 

V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

021225 
Updated 
030425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Warrant Arrest 25-0097 020225 
1929 

020225 
1929 

Lynx Crossing Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

MSU 021225 

DUI 25-0140 021125 
0153 

021125 
0153 

Speer Blvd. / Auraria 
Pkwy. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 021125 

Trespass / Public 
Consumption of Alcohol 

25-0139 021025 
2034 

021025 
2034 

Tivoli Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021125 

Criminal Mischief - 
Damage to Property 

25-0138 021025 
1548 

021025 
1548 

St. Elizabeth’s Church Active 
In-Active 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 021125 
Updated 
030425 

Trespass 25-0134 021025 
0936 

021025 
0936 

Modulars 
655 Curtis St. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021125 

Intoxication CSA 021025 
0946 

020425 
0930 

North Classroom Refer to Other CU Denver 021025 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0132 

CSA 

020825 

1737 

020825 

1737 

City Heights Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

Cleared by Adult Arrest 021025 

Theft 25-0131 020825 
1307 

020825 
1307 

P.E. / Events Building Active 
In-Active 

V: No Campus Affiliation 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

021025 
Updated 
030425 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0130 020725 
1717 

020725 
1717 

7th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021025 

Trespass x2 / Public 
Indecency x2 / Criminal 

Trespass to Motor Vehicle 
x2 / Possession of a 

Financial Device 

25-0129 020725 
1459 

020725 
1459 

5th St. Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

Sus 1: No Campus Affiliation 
Sus 2: No Campus Affiliation 

V: MSU 

021025 

Theft – 
E Scooter 

25-0128 020725 
1405 

020725 
1158 – 1405 

North Classroom 
Bike Racks 

Active 
Refused to 
Cooperate 

V: CU Denver 
S: Unknown Campus 

Affiliation 

021025 
Updated 
030425 

Fire 25-0126 020725 
0830 

020725 
0830 

Art Building Closed Unknown Campus Affiliation 021025 

Trespass x10 25-0125 020725 
0925 

020725 
0925 

Athletic Complex Adult Warned 
and Advised x10 

No Campus Affiliation 021025 

Warrant Arrest 25-0123 020725 
0518 

020725 
0518 

Facilities Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021025 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0122 020725 
0452 

020725 
0452 

Boulder Creek Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 021025 

No Entries       020725 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0114 020525 
1015 

020525 
1015 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 020625 

No Entries       020525 

Damage to Property CSA 020325 
1811 

020325 
1637 

1250 14th St. Refer to Other CU Denver 020425 

Harassment 25-0099 020325 
0827 

020325 
0827 

Early Learning Center Victim Declined 
Charges 

No Campus Affiliation 020425 

Graffiti 25-0098 020325 
0300 

020325 
0300 

Birch Lot Closed Unknown Campus Affiliation 020325 

Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia - Underage 

CSA 020225 
1519 

121424 
1121 

Lynx Crossing Refer to Other MSU 020325 

Harassment 25-0096 020225 

1650 

020225 

1650 

On Campus Victim Declined 
Charges 

MSU 020325 

February February February February February February February February 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

DUI 25-0093 
/ CSA 

013125 
2024 

013125 
2024 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 020325 

*Update 
d* 

020725 

No Entries       013125 

Rape 24-0079 012925 
1430 

012225 – 
012725 

City Heights Refer to Other CU Denver 013025 

Trespass 25-0074 012925 
1129 

012925 
1129 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 013025 

Threats 
(Domestic / Dating 

Violence) 

25-0067 012725 
1057 

012525 Off Campus Refer To Other CCD / MSU 012925 

Trespass 25-0072 012825 
0126 

012825 
0126 

North Classroom Adult Warned 
and Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 012825 

Minor in Possession 
(Marijuana) 

25-0071 012725 

2200 

012725 

2200 

11th Street and Auraria 
Parkway 

Juvenile Warned 
and Advised 

X2 

No Campus Affiliation 012825 

DUI 25-0066 012525 
2048 

012525 
2048 

7th St. / Lawrence St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 012725 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Assault 
(Simple) 

25-0064 012525 
2152 

012325 
2324 

Tivoli Active 
Refused to 
Cooperate 

AHEC 012725 

Updated 
030425 

Theft 25-0060 012425 
2241 

012425 
2241 

Science Bldg. Active 
In-Active 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 012425 

Updated 
030425 

DUI 25-0059 012325 
2021 

012325 
2021 

Tivoli Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 012425 

Trespass / Warrant Arrest 25-0052 012225 
1438 

012225 
1438 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 012325 

Petty Theft 25-0049 012125 
1001 

110424 City Heights Active 
In-Active 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 012325 

Updated 
030425 

Criminal Mischief – 
Property Damage 

25-0047 012125 
2011 

012125 
2011 

PE / Events Center Active 
In-Active 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 012225 

Updated 
030425 

Assault (Domestic 
Violence) 

25-0041 011925 

0558 

011925 

0558 

Lynx Crossing 
(Inside) 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

S: CU Denver 

V: No Campus Affiliation 

012125 

Driving Under the 
Influence of Drugs 

25-0035 011724 
0143 

011724 
0143 

7th Street and Auraria 
Parkway 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 011725 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Trespass 25-0034 011525 
2331 

011525 
2331 

5th St. Parking Garage Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 011625 

Shoplifting 25-0028 011425 
0845 

011425 
0845 

Off Campus Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 011525 

Driving Under the 
Influence of Drugs 

25-0027 011325 
1929 

011325 
1929 

10th St. / Walnut St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 011425 

Criminal Mischief – 
Damage to Property 

25-0026 011325 
0054 

011325 
0054 

RTD Colfax @ Auraria Active 
In-Active 

Unknown Campus Affiliation 011325 
Updated 
030425 

Warrant Arrest 25-0024 011225 
0022 

011225 
0022 

7th St. / Curtis St. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 011325 

Simple Assault 25-0020 011025 
1000 

011025 
1000 

Off Campus Referred to Other MSU 011325 

Trespass 25-0018 011025 

0920 

011025 

0920 

Auraria Library Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 011325 

Trespass / Interference 25-0016 010925 
0338 

010925 
0338 

King Center Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 011025 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Date 
Posted 

Burglary 25-0014 010825 
0953 

010825 
0006 

Springhill Suites Cleared by Adult 
Arrest x2 

No Campus Affiliation 010925 

Trespass 25-0012 010725 
1320 

010725 
1320 

Tivoli Student Union Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 010825 

Assault (Domestic 
Violence) 

25-0010 010625 
1355 

010625 
1355 

Auraria Library (Exterior) Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 010725 

Urinating in Public/False 
information to Peace 

Officer 

25-0008 010525 
1718 

010525 
1718 

Lynx Crossing Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 010625 

Driving Under the 
Influence 

25-0007 010525 
0023 

010525 
0023 

7th Street and Auraria 
Pkwy. 

Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 010625 

Driving Under the 
Influence 

25-0005 010425 
0231 

010425 
0231 

12th St. and Auraria Pkwy. Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 010625 

Theft 
(Golf Cart) 

25-0003 010325 

2058 

010325 

2058 

North Classroom Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

V: AHEC 010625 

Petty Theft 25-0001 010225 
1100 

010225 
1100 

Tivoli Bookstore Cleared by Adult 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 010325 
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January January January January January January January January 

 


